	651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	REC		-2003 23844		PARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	demark Office
				<u> </u>	V	<u> </u>	
1. Name Clint Peter Additional n 3. Nature	e the Honorable Commissione of conveying party(ies): D. Kolda V. Colan ame(s) of conveying party(ies of conveyance: ssignment	attached?	Yes 🖌 No	2. Name and addre Name: GRABE	ess of receivin R PRODUCTS	ig party(ies) , INC.	FINALIOE SE
Execution 4. Applica If this c	ther05/09/2003 Date:tion number(s) or pater ocument is being filed t nt Application No.(s) 1	nt number(s): ogether with	a new applic	City: <u>Madison</u> Additional name(s) & ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s)	address(es) atta	ached? Ye	9711 Is 🖌 No
			al numbers atta	ched? Yes Vo 6. Total number of a			wheed:
concerr	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew S. McConnell			7. Total fee (37 CFR			RECORDER
	Boyle, Fredr Address: & Gratz, S.C.	ickson, Newi	noim,	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged I	to deposit ac	count
Street A	Street Address:250 E Wisconsin Ave, Ste 1030			8. Deposit account r 50-1170	number:		
	waukee	Zip: 53202			•• <u>••</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
01 FC:8021 9. Signatu	re. 40.00 UP		NUTUSE	THIS SPACE			
Dawn	M. Oleszak Name of Person Signin Total nu	-		Signature		<u>] - 5 (</u> Date	3
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Later Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014361 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **CLINT D. KOLDA**, of 113 Vista Drive, City of Cottage Grove, and State of Wisconsin 53527, and **PETER V. COLAN**, of 10125 Raindrop Circle, City of Granger, and State of Indiana 46530, to **GRABER PRODUCTS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 5253 Verona Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **CLINT D. KOLDA**, and **PETER V. COLAN**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **GRABER PRODUCTS**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

MAGNETIC RESISTANCE SYSTEM FOR A ROLLER-TYPE BICYCLE TRAINER

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on M_{2} <u>9</u> <u>2003</u>, and M_{2} <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>2003</u>, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **GRABER PRODUCTS**, **INC.** as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **CLINT D. KOLDA**, and **PETER V. COLAN**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **GRABER PRODUCTS, INC.,** to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **GRABER PRODUCTS, INC.,** or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the (00038572.DOC /)

PATENT REEL: 014361 FRAME: 0974

expense of said GRABER PRODUCTS, INC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **GRABER PRODUCTS, INC.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

. .

	Serial No.:	10/436,652		
	Filing Date:	May 13, 200	3	-
	Executed and d	May 13, 200 elivered this	day of	, 20_ 0'3 .
			A P	
			CLINT D. KOLDA	
STATE OF _	<u></u>)			
COUNTY O		: SS		

Personally appeared before me this <u>G+h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>03</u>, CLINT D. KOLDA, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Michael & Brene

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires Feb 2004

Executed and delivered this	day ofMA7	<u>, 20 03</u> .
	()	
	1/well	
	PETER V. COLAN	

STATE OF ______) COUNTY OF _____): ss

Personally appeared before me this <u>94h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003, PETER V. COLAN, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Muchael Greene Notary Public My Commission expires Feb 2004

{00038572.DOC /}